

	2009 Rm	2008 Rm	2007 Rm	2006 Rm	2005 Rm
Operating results					
Revenue	1 958	3 299	2 191	1 961	2 294
Profit before tax	635	1 122	901	742	734
Headline earnings attributable to shareholders ¹	253	788	463	412	425
Statement of financial position summary					
Shareholders' equity	3 841	4 502	3 186	2 358	1 968
Non-controlling interest	1 905	2 117	1 429	1 079	833
Total equity	5 746	6 619	4 615	3 437	2 801
Convertible debentures	–	–	–	261	261
Interest-bearing borrowings	5 038	6 689	4 237	6 427	5 181
Funding of total net assets	10 784	13 308	8 852	10 125	8 243
Property, plant and equipment	7 858	9 198	5 726	7 982	6 315
Other non-current assets	2 204	2 816	2 274	2 322	1 702
Current assets	1 893	2 450	2 066	1 285	1 366
Total assets	11 955	14 464	10 066	11 589	9 383
Non-interest-bearing liabilities	1 171	1 156	1 214	1 464	1 140
Total net assets	10 784	13 308	8 852	10 125	8 243
Statistics					
Number of issued shares (million)	187	187	187	158	156
Equity book value per share (cents)	2 049	2 402	1 701	1 488	1 265
Headline earnings per share (cents) ¹	135	421	247	226	234
Adjusted headline earnings per share (cents) ²	204	252	214	175	167
Dividends per share (cents)	120	110	80	57	40
Dividend cover based on adjusted headline earnings (times)	1,7	2,3	2,7	3,1	4,2
Liquidity (%)					
Ratio to aggregate of total equity and convertible debentures					
Total liabilities excluding convertible debentures	108	119	118	213	207
Interest-bearing borrowings excluding convertible debentures	88	101	92	174	170
Current ratio (times)	1,7	2,4	1,5	0,9	1,1
Profitability (%)					
Taxed profit to total equity	11	18	16	21	26
Taxed profit before interest to total assets	6	11	8	8	10
Headline earnings attributable to shareholders to shareholders' equity	6	21	17	19	25
Number of employees	188	191	500	542	528

¹ 2005 – 2008: Adjusted for change in calculation of headline earnings, refer to note 2 to the financial statements.

² 2005 – 2006: Diluted headline earnings following the conversion of debentures into shares.